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1)Martin Gut

bye

Tomáš Kucman

Boris Holka

Tomáš Timko

Juraj Bordáč

Marián Lalkovič

Ladislav Zabák

32)Miroslav Klopan

bye

Martin Farkaš

Jaroslav Kern

Dušan Homola

Juraj Mičiak

bye

Igor Havran

GROUP WINNER

16)Martin st. Gašpárek

bye

Miroslav Peterka

Ladislav Hájos

Štefan Pösinger

Kristián Schwarzbacher

bye

Attila Bazsó

17)Tomáš Kecer

Ján Bartoš

Ľuboš Horňák

Martin Margicin

Andrej Vnučko

Samuel Lapšanský

bye

Marek Menyhért
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Last 256 - Best of 7 legs

1)Martin Gut

Tomáš Kucman

Juraj Bordáč

Marián Lalkovič

32)Miroslav Klopan

Martin Farkaš

Dušan Homola

Igor Havran

16)Martin st. Gašpárek

Miroslav Peterka

Kristián Schwarzbacher

Attila Bazsó

17)Tomáš Kecer

Martin Margicin

Andrej Vnučko

Marek Menyhért
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Last 128 - Best of 7 legs

Tomáš Kucman

Juraj Bordáč

32)Miroslav Klopan

Dušan Homola

16)Martin st. Gašpárek

Attila Bazsó

17)Tomáš Kecer

Marek Menyhért
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Last 64 - Best of 7 legs

Tomáš Kucman

32)Miroslav Klopan

Attila Bazsó

17)Tomáš Kecer
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Last 32 - Best of 7 legs

32)Miroslav Klopan

Attila Bazsó

241
 
 
 

4

3

Last 16 - Best of 7 legs

Miroslav Klopan

GROUP 1
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8)Lee Holmes

bye

Michal Kajan

Miroslav65 Valach

Jozef Samek

Igor Kubínyi

Roman Stašek

bye

25)Marián Košecký

bye

Lukáš Karabinoš

Marek Lipták

Kristián Meliš

Ladislav Trnka

bye

Daniel Randlisek

GROUP WINNER

9)Jozef Havrilčák

bye

Michaela Jamnická

Marek Dzurňák

Andrej Daniš

Peter Jakubis_LV

bye

Drahoslav Gašpar

24)Róbert Žilka

Martin Kovár

Michal Zemko

Tomáš Tóth

Roman Fialka

Marián Chovanec

bye

Adrián Katona
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Last 256 - Best of 7 legs

8)Lee Holmes

Miroslav65 Valach

Jozef Samek

Roman Stašek

25)Marián Košecký

Lukáš Karabinoš

Ladislav Trnka

Daniel Randlisek

9)Jozef Havrilčák

Michaela Jamnická

Peter Jakubis_LV

Drahoslav Gašpar

Martin Kovár

Michal Zemko

Marián Chovanec

Adrián Katona
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Last 128 - Best of 7 legs

8)Lee Holmes

Jozef Samek

Lukáš Karabinoš

Daniel Randlisek

9)Jozef Havrilčák

Peter Jakubis_LV

Michal Zemko

Adrián Katona
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Last 64 - Best of 7 legs

8)Lee Holmes

Daniel Randlisek

Peter Jakubis_LV

Adrián Katona
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Last 32 - Best of 7 legs

8)Lee Holmes

Peter Jakubis_LV
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Last 16 - Best of 7 legs

Lee Holmes

GROUP 2

Page 2©Roger Boyesen 2005-2023 http://www.dartsforwindows.com - Darts for Windows v.2.9.3.17



12.01.2023 20:15:14SP2 Brezno Muži 2Liga - Singles 05.11.2022

4)Juraj Výboch

bye

Jozef Mikloš

Juraj Glezgo

Dalibor Pobožný

Anton Paločko

Peter Kendi

Matej Jamnický

29)Miroslav Nezbeda

bye

István Chyba

Martin Škantár

Michal Bella

Michal Svitek

bye

Michal Socha

GROUP WINNER

13)Mário Hanko

bye

Juraj Kukučka

Tomáš Strnisko

Ján Leško

Peter Farkaš

Miriam Štefková

František Kuba

20)Vladimír Kupec

Norbert Vegh

Marián Breyer

Tomáš Mego

Jakub Koštival

Peter Kacska

bye

Jozef Bravis
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Last 256 - Best of 7 legs

4)Juraj Výboch

Jozef Mikloš

Dalibor Pobožný

Matej Jamnický

29)Miroslav Nezbeda

Martin Škantár

Michal Bella

Michal Socha

13)Mário Hanko

Tomáš Strnisko

Peter Farkaš

František Kuba

20)Vladimír Kupec

Marián Breyer

Jakub Koštival

Jozef Bravis
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Last 128 - Best of 7 legs

4)Juraj Výboch

Matej Jamnický

Martin Škantár

Michal Socha

13)Mário Hanko

Peter Farkaš

20)Vladimír Kupec

Jakub Koštival
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Last 64 - Best of 7 legs

4)Juraj Výboch

Michal Socha

13)Mário Hanko

20)Vladimír Kupec
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Last 32 - Best of 7 legs

Michal Socha

13)Mário Hanko
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4

Last 16 - Best of 7 legs

Mário Hanko

GROUP 3
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5)Michal Chovanec

bye

Peter Obranec

Jakub Daniš

Stanislav Ziman

Ľubomír Eliaš

Tomáš Gabria

Bartolomej Warszawski

28)Lukáš Bielik

bye

Tibor Praštiak

Marek Ďurkovič

Ľubomír Olexa

Csaba Pelle

bye

Denisa Šufliarska

GROUP WINNER

12)Marek Kalamár

bye

Katarína Nagyová

Peter ml. Prna

Alexander Bugár

Viktória Kurkin

Simon Szedlár

Milan Kapusta

21)Ondrej Habánek

Ladislav Bazsó

Peter Pocklan

Dávid Svoboda

Miroslav Brindzík

Pavol Janotka

bye

Jozef Kocúr
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Last 256 - Best of 7 legs

5)Michal Chovanec

Peter Obranec

Stanislav Ziman

Tomáš Gabria

28)Lukáš Bielik

Marek Ďurkovič

Csaba Pelle

Denisa Šufliarska

12)Marek Kalamár

Katarína Nagyová

Alexander Bugár

Milan Kapusta

Ladislav Bazsó

Dávid Svoboda

Pavol Janotka

Jozef Kocúr
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Last 128 - Best of 7 legs

5)Michal Chovanec

Tomáš Gabria

28)Lukáš Bielik

Csaba Pelle

12)Marek Kalamár

Alexander Bugár

Dávid Svoboda

Pavol Janotka
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Last 64 - Best of 7 legs

Tomáš Gabria

28)Lukáš Bielik

Alexander Bugár

Pavol Janotka
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Last 32 - Best of 7 legs

28)Lukáš Bielik

Alexander Bugár

244
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Last 16 - Best of 7 legs

Alexander Bugár

GROUP 4
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2)Ivan Fiľo

bye

Peter Miščík

Michal Doman

Marián Baláži

Tomáš Jagelka

Renáta Matejová

Ján Zabák

31)Milan Štefaňák

bye

Lukáš Štajer

Andrea Fábryová

Kristián Bazsó

Alexandra Štócová

bye

Patrik Gábor

GROUP WINNER

15)Jaroslav Oprala

bye

Rastislav Vlnka

Miroslav Chovanec

Monika Krupová

Ján Bobor

Kamil Farkaš

Gabriel Kubovič

18)Patrik Žilinský

Ivan Brza

Roman Lamparský

Peter Mäčko

Peter Mészáros

Jana Tarek

bye

Ľubomír Kurilla

65
 
 
-

66
10:30

BOARD
17

67
11:00

BOARD
17

68
11:30

BOARD
17

69
 
 
-

70
10:30

BOARD
18

71
11:00

BOARD
18

72
 
 
-

73
 
 
-

74
10:30

BOARD
19

75
11:00

BOARD
19

76
11:30

BOARD
19

77
10:30

BOARD
20

78
11:00

BOARD
20

79
11:30

BOARD
20

80
 
 
-

3

4

0

4

4

0

4

0

4

2

4

0

4

3

4

2

4

0

1

4

4

0

Last 256 - Best of 7 legs

2)Ivan Fiľo

Michal Doman

Tomáš Jagelka

Renáta Matejová

31)Milan Štefaňák

Lukáš Štajer

Kristián Bazsó

Patrik Gábor

15)Jaroslav Oprala

Rastislav Vlnka

Monika Krupová

Kamil Farkaš

18)Patrik Žilinský

Peter Mäčko

Peter Mészáros

Ľubomír Kurilla
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Last 128 - Best of 7 legs

2)Ivan Fiľo

Tomáš Jagelka

31)Milan Štefaňák

Patrik Gábor

Rastislav Vlnka

Kamil Farkaš

Peter Mäčko

Ľubomír Kurilla
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Last 64 - Best of 7 legs

2)Ivan Fiľo

31)Milan Štefaňák

Rastislav Vlnka

Peter Mäčko
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Last 32 - Best of 7 legs

2)Ivan Fiľo

Rastislav Vlnka

245
 
 
 

4

0

Last 16 - Best of 7 legs

Ivan Fiľo

GROUP 5
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7)Matej Škula

bye

Pavel Olexa

Michal Markievič

Miloš Varga

Juraj Laluch

Tamás Somogyi

Filip Škrteľ

26)Martina Sulovská

bye

Patrik Klas

Matúš Tvarek

Barbora Kotvasová

Martin Chudý

bye

Daniel Szamos

GROUP WINNER

10)Vasil Tsvetanski

bye

Štefan Krupa

Lucia Jankovská

Richard Szitás

Jozef Jamnický

Jaroslav Janovský

Peter Mydlo

23)Dominik Kočik

Andrej Belák

Karol Stefankovics

Ján Perniš

Jozef Gibaľa

Jozef Kotulič

bye

Róbert Bendík
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Last 256 - Best of 7 legs

7)Matej Škula

Pavel Olexa

Miloš Varga

Filip Škrteľ

26)Martina Sulovská

Patrik Klas

Martin Chudý

Daniel Szamos

10)Vasil Tsvetanski

Lucia Jankovská

Richard Szitás

Peter Mydlo

23)Dominik Kočik

Karol Stefankovics

Jozef Gibaľa

Róbert Bendík
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Last 128 - Best of 7 legs

7)Matej Škula

Filip Škrteľ

26)Martina Sulovská

Daniel Szamos

Lucia Jankovská

Peter Mydlo

23)Dominik Kočik

Róbert Bendík
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Last 64 - Best of 7 legs

Filip Škrteľ

26)Martina Sulovská

Peter Mydlo

23)Dominik Kočik
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4

Last 32 - Best of 7 legs

26)Martina Sulovská

23)Dominik Kočik

246
 
 
 

2

4

Last 16 - Best of 7 legs

Dominik Kočik

GROUP 6
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3)Milan Nagy

bye

Ján Gímeš

Tomáš Kmec

Peter Ruzsik

Marián Kvasnička

Peter Vosátka

Ivan Kalay

30)Nina Stašková

bye

Pavel Dobrotka

Dávid Szalay

Jozef Djobek

Tomáš Goga

bye

Mikuláš Jamnický

GROUP WINNER

14)Nicolas Tomka

bye

Lukáš Horvatovič

Róbert Urgela

Róbert Boroň

Pavel Gibala

Róbert Šulák

Peter Šukaľ

19)Pavol Kotris

Peter Havrilčák

Ľuboš Lutišan

Endre Szabo

Štefan Graus

Vladimír Habala

bye

Martin Baloga
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Last 256 - Best of 7 legs

3)Milan Nagy

Ján Gímeš

Marián Kvasnička

Ivan Kalay

30)Nina Stašková

Dávid Szalay

Tomáš Goga

Mikuláš Jamnický

14)Nicolas Tomka

Róbert Urgela

Pavel Gibala

Róbert Šulák

19)Pavol Kotris

Ľuboš Lutišan

Štefan Graus

Martin Baloga

177
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Last 128 - Best of 7 legs

3)Milan Nagy

Ivan Kalay

30)Nina Stašková

Tomáš Goga

Róbert Urgela

Róbert Šulák

Ľuboš Lutišan

Štefan Graus
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Last 64 - Best of 7 legs

3)Milan Nagy

30)Nina Stašková

Róbert Urgela

Ľuboš Lutišan
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4

Last 32 - Best of 7 legs

3)Milan Nagy

Ľuboš Lutišan

247
 
 
 

4

1

Last 16 - Best of 7 legs

Milan Nagy

GROUP 7
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6)Peter Kormančík

bye

Ján Hupka

Daniel Safanovič

Maroš Tokarčík

Michal Paluch

Štefan Agócs

Stanislav Bartoš

27)Michal Jančo

bye

Štefan Sekera

Matúš Tipul

Patrik Toman

Andrej Černík

bye

Ladislav Szepesi

GROUP WINNER

11)Dominik Mihály

bye

Eliška Klimková

Ján Šedivý

Peter Olexa

Arpád Meszároš

Michal Brigáň

Miroslav Galba

22)Michal Sulovský

Ivan Ferenc

Ján Gáll

Rudolf Orolin

Patrik Eliaš

Mário Ujházi

bye

Michal Jakuš
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Last 256 - Best of 7 legs

6)Peter Kormančík

Ján Hupka

Michal Paluch

Štefan Agócs

27)Michal Jančo

Štefan Sekera

Patrik Toman

Ladislav Szepesi

11)Dominik Mihály

Ján Šedivý

Arpád Meszároš

Michal Brigáň

22)Michal Sulovský

Rudolf Orolin

Patrik Eliaš

Michal Jakuš

185
 
 
 

186
12:30

BOARD
29

187
 
 
 

188
12:30

BOARD
30

189
 
 
 

190
12:30

BOARD
31

191
12:00

BOARD
32

192
12:30

BOARD
32

4

1

4

2

4

2

0

4

1

4

1

4

4

2

0

4

Last 128 - Best of 7 legs

6)Peter Kormančík

Michal Paluch

27)Michal Jančo

Ladislav Szepesi

Ján Šedivý

Michal Brigáň

22)Michal Sulovský

Michal Jakuš

221
13:00

BOARD
29

222
13:00

BOARD
30

223
13:00

BOARD
31

224
13:00

BOARD
32

0

4

4

3

4

2

2

4

Last 64 - Best of 7 legs

Michal Paluch

27)Michal Jančo

Ján Šedivý

Michal Jakuš

239
 
 
 

240
 
 
 

2

4

4

3

Last 32 - Best of 7 legs

27)Michal Jančo

Ján Šedivý

248
 
 
 

4

1

Last 16 - Best of 7 legs

Michal Jančo

GROUP 8
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Tomáš Kucman

32)Miroslav Klopan

Attila Bazsó

17)Tomáš Kecer

8)Lee Holmes

Daniel Randlisek

Peter Jakubis_LV

Adrián Katona

4)Juraj Výboch

Michal Socha

13)Mário Hanko

20)Vladimír Kupec

Tomáš Gabria

28)Lukáš Bielik

Alexander Bugár

Pavol Janotka

CHAMPION

2)Ivan Fiľo

31)Milan Štefaňák

Rastislav Vlnka

Peter Mäčko

Filip Škrteľ

26)Martina Sulovská

Peter Mydlo

23)Dominik Kočik

3)Milan Nagy

30)Nina Stašková

Róbert Urgela

Ľuboš Lutišan

Michal Paluch

27)Michal Jančo

Ján Šedivý

Michal Jakuš

225
 
 
 

226
 
 
 

227
 
 
 

228
 
 
 

229
 
 
 

230
 
 
 

231
 
 
 

232
 
 
 

233
 
 
 

234
 
 
 

235
 
 
 

236
 
 
 

237
 
 
 

238
 
 
 

239
 
 
 

240
 
 
 

1

4

4

3

4

0

4

2

1

4

4

1

0

4

4

2

4

1

4

3

1

4

0

4

4

0

1

4

2

4

4

3

Last 32 - Best of 7 legs

32)Miroslav Klopan

Attila Bazsó

8)Lee Holmes

Peter Jakubis_LV

Michal Socha

13)Mário Hanko

28)Lukáš Bielik

Alexander Bugár

2)Ivan Fiľo

Rastislav Vlnka

26)Martina Sulovská

23)Dominik Kočik

3)Milan Nagy

Ľuboš Lutišan

27)Michal Jančo

Ján Šedivý

241
 
 
 

242
 
 
 

243
 
 
 

244
 
 
 

245
 
 
 

246
 
 
 

247
 
 
 

248
 
 
 

4

3

4

3

1

4

3

4

4

0

2

4

4

1

4

1

Last 16 - Best of 7 legs

32)Miroslav Klopan

8)Lee Holmes

13)Mário Hanko

Alexander Bugár

2)Ivan Fiľo

23)Dominik Kočik

3)Milan Nagy

27)Michal Jančo

249
 
 
 

250
 
 
 

251
 
 
 

252
 
 
 

2

4

4

1

3

4

3

4

Quarter-finals - Best of 7 legs

8)Lee Holmes

13)Mário Hanko

23)Dominik Kočik

27)Michal Jančo

253
 
 
 

254
 
 
 

5

4

5

3

Semi-finals - Best of 9 legs

8)Lee Holmes

23)Dominik Kočik

255
 
 
 

5

3

Final - Best of 9 legs

Lee Holmes

FINALS
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